TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Termination of Security Interest in Patent and Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, N.A.		07/02/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Q Interactive, LLC	
Street Address:	One North Dearborn Street	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771221	NETCREATIONS
Registration Number:	2267844	100% OPT-IN
Registration Number:	2469058	POSTMASTERDIRECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)732-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497326500

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Allan Litovsky

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

LITOVSKY/TM SVTOQI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angela Williams

TRADEMARK

900138517 REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0621

\$90 00 *21113* 

00 00 # HJ

Signature:	/A.Williams/
Date:	07/13/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=SiliconValleyBank#page1.tif source=SiliconValleyBank#page2.tif source=SiliconValleyBank#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0622

## NOTICE

OF

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

## PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Please be advised that Silicon Valley Bank, with offices at 3003 Tasman Drive HG 150, Santa Clara, CA 95054, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has released its security interest in the patent and the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and has authorized the undersigned to file this Notice with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in regard to the foregoing.

Q INTERACTIVE, LLC

Dated: July 2, 2009

Name: Matha.
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0623

# SCHEDULE A

# Patents:

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Double Opt-in Method and System for Verifying Subscription to Information Distribution Services	6,167,435	12/26/2000

# Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)
NETCREATIONS	2,771,221	10/7/2003
100% OPT-IN	2,267,844	8/31/1999
POSTMASTERDIRECT	2,469,058	7/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 07/13/2009**